Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2506.

Amend House Bill No. 2506 as originally introduced:

Page 3, lines 22, delete "17-106-106" and substitute "17-106-106(b) and (c)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 24 and substitute the following: "and Safety Act, are amended to read as"

AND

- Page 3, delete line 26 through 30 and substitute the following:
- "(b) A person holding a license under this chapter shall use radioactive substances or medical equipment emitting or detecting ionizing radiation on a human being by prescription of a licensed practitioner or advanced practice nurse and only if the application of a substance or the use of equipment is limited in a manner herein specified.
- (c) A person holding a limited license under this chapter shall use medical equipment emitting or detecting ionizing radiation on a human being by prescription of a licensed practitioner or advanced practice nurse and only if the limited licensed technologist is licensed for those specific body parts."

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "recommend" and substitute "recommend"

AND

Page 3, line 36 delete "for licensure" and substitute "for licensure"

AND

Page 4, line 25 delete "committee a" and substitute "committee a hardship or



a"	ı
----	---

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Bradford	
MGF/CDW - 031320031005	
CDW273	Chief Clerk